# 502014750 08/06/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Feather W. King	08/03/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Blue Feather Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	165 Reiten Drive	
City:	Ashland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97520	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29428905

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4154350242

Email: tfreiburger1@yahoo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Freiburger

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1026

Address Line 4: Tiburon, CALIFORNIA 94920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 978D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Freiburger

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 25

PATENT REEL: 028729 FRAME: 0185

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, Feather W. King, residing at 165 Reiten Drive, Ashland, Oregon 97520, a U.S. citizen, have invented a FELT PAD MACHINE NEEDLE ORGANIZER, for which a U.S. design patent application was filed August 3, 2012, and assigned Serial No. 29/428,905; and

WHEREAS, Blue Feather Products, Inc., an Oregon corporation doing business at 165 Reiten Drive, Ashland, Oregon 97520, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Feather W. King, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Blue Feather Products, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified invention and design patent application, a copy of which is contained in File No. 978D in the office of Thomas M. Freiburger, attorney, P.O. Box 1026, Tiburon, CA 94920, and any foreign design patent applications and patents filed and/or granted for the invention;

AND I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Blue Feather Products, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and generally do everything possible to aid Blue Feather Products, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

PATENT REEL: 028729 FRAME: 0186 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this assignment on the date set forth below.

Date: 8/3/12

Feather W. King